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Abstract
The prevailing trends in the educational system seems to be not satisfactory both to the teaching community (inclusive of parents) as well as to the students. One of the main grumbles about the formal education system seems to be the necessity to conform to the grading and marking criteria of evaluation process. The student’s grudge is that the curricular contents and the teaching evaluation leave them wit no better scope than to memorize and recall at the examination hours. The teachers seem to be discontent with the way the students get away meritoriously merely by the storage retrieval mechanisms and not by any other contribution to the contents of the curriculum by way of retrospective revisions and in depth grasp of contents by reflecting on the pros and cons of the inferences. In this talk, an effort would be made to highlight on the effective ways of dealing with “information” on the basis of the personal experiences of teaching the subject of Chemistry.
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To  qcftrc@yahoo.co.in
Date  Feb 6, 2008 6:14 PM

Subject On Subject matter for a Lecture

mailed-by gmail.com
To,
Dr. Shazia Nahri
Queens College of Food Technology 
and Research Foundation
Aurangabad
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
 

Please find the attached document, the contents of which have been made available to the faculty  members (Teaching staff) of the QCFT. The topic for the lecture I have chosen is to address the concerns of making it transparent to the learners, the student community about "what is Learning Process", while they are in the Bachelor Degree Course Streams. Probably this would be a talk well suited to familiarize with each other with a thought on common concerns than more technical discussions which can eventually be the subject matters at our disposal. I intend to add a substantive part if time permits on the food technological applications of magnetic resonance by highlighting the contents of the webpage: http://www.bruker.com/solution.html in particular the link there in to food aspects and life science aspects at http://www.bruker.com/foodscience.html and http://www.bruker.com/lifescience.html .

 

Please also visit the webpage URL (A web page which I have built) http://www.geocities.com/saravamudhan2002/BHU_BCB2006.html where in you may find documentations on my participation at a workshop on Bioinformatics and Computational Biology at Banaras Hindu University and also a JUMP TO... link (http://www.geocities.com/saravamudhan2002/BHU_BCB2006.html#CHEMNEHU ) on clicking will display the lower part of the same page in which I have posted my contributions to a National Seminar on "Advances in Chemistry and Environmental Impacts" organized at the Department of Chemistry, North Eastern Hill University, Shillong.

 

 

I have booked my return ticket to Mumbai by Bus vide booking ticket NO: 83144, Welworth Travels ,Departure Time 22:30hrs on 07-02-2008, which is the Thursday tomorrow at the boarding point Kranti Chowk. I should reach Mumbai (by this BUS) on the 8th morning about 6:30AM.

 

I have to Check out from the Hotel Manor, Kranti Chowk by 12:00 noon tomorrow the 7th Feb. 2008 which would be soon after the Lecture at 10:00 AM as per the timings announced today morning in the QCFT. Hence the possibility of a stay at your guest room as suggested by you could be a necessity.

 

Sincerely,

 

S.Aravamudhan

http://www.geocities.com/saravamudhan1944/ugc_inno_proposal.html 
Sankarampadi ARAVAMUDHAN <aravamudhan.sankarampadi@gmail.com> 
Feb 9, 2008 12:25 PM
Subject: Thanks

Dear Dr. Shazia Nahri,

 

I am sending this message from Chennai, my home town, the city in Tamil Nadu. I should be proceeding to Shillong, could be on 12th Feb. 2008 for which I am yet to book my Journey Tickets.

 

Ever since your first call to me on your requirements at the Queens Group of Institutions, it is gratifying to note that I have been able to get a personal assessment of what I can do in this regard by my one day visit to Parbhani, and subsequently the three day stay at Aurangabad, Queens College of Food Technology and Research Foundation. In fact, if you had viewed the contents of the webpage URLs which I had furnished in my previous message (which is also forwarded hereby) you would find an effort of the sort of "POPULARIZATION". You can find at the URL http://saravamudhan.tripod.com/infotech_tools/id1.html  a certificate for my participation in a Workshop on Science popularization. And, hence I do not hesitate to take the necessary steps towards trying to indicate the possibility of an available resource in the NMR Technique, while I primarily specialize in the magnetic resonance phenomena and the technique and methodologies. To add to the facts, that NMR technology can contribute significantly is something which the Food Technology Research Centers should be well aware of to reap the benefits. Making this beginning at the Food Technology Research Center at Aurangabad is something which is along my aspirations and I wish this beginning gains better ground for a greater momentum for the advancement of Food Technological Research and Education. 

 

I appreciate your keen interest in this direction and I am confident that your pursuance towards the goal would carry the point home in this sphere of activity. I look forward to develop my association with your organization in the interest of the best resource utilization.

 

Regards,

 

Aravamudhan
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Dear Dr.Shazia,

 

I forward hereby an automatic response when I sent an application for rquirement of teacher in Park wood School International, Hyderabad, about which I knew about from the naukri.com  weekly job mail alerts.

 

I suggest you may also register your organization also at naukri.com and it would reach the aspirants by their weekly alert. This is actually a good administrative strategy for employers also to short list allocations from the services of naukri.com and time jobs. Monster.com is one such webpage wherein I have posted a resume since much longer. From http://www.monsterindia.com also I shall send resume by email to you for reference. Employers also have a review resume facility. Probably you got to know about my resume by such registration.
 

Why I forward the response from Park wood School International, Hyderabad is to let you know, my response was according to the instructions which this organization has sent by an automatic response. This is usually the standard way about [image: image4.png]


"getting to know each other" for employers and employees.

 

But your call and the subsequent call from Mrs. Ruby, had a better personal touch rather than the simply automatic response. And, hence I took the extra initiative to reach your location for a personal acquaintance rather in such a quick move as to inconvenience you while you are amidst your organizational get-together at Parbhani. Visit to Parbhani also made such an impression that I was eager to visit Aurangabad as well.

 

As I have mentioned to you in my previous message, and in accordance with the Conversation I had with the Secretary of Queens Group of Institutions at Parbhan, I shall draft out a plan of schedule to indicate what could be my considerations for my preoccupation at the Queens College of Food Technology, and the time scales for such activities would require to become effective. This you may consider once again an initiative as a beginning excercise if you would eventually be finding me to be the appropriate person for the jobs you have at your organization. I found the faculty members quite at home with the ways how I went about learning about the academic contents and the facilities and methodologies.

 

I wish at least there is a continued interaction for a constructive use of resources, particularly the "rare-to-find", human resources in the field of educational technology.

 

http://in.geocities.com/saravamudhan2002/hrd_mrm.html [image: image5.png]


 

http://www.angelfire.com/art3/saravamudhan/sri_hledu/  

http://technicaleducation.rediffblogs.com/
 

S.Aravamudhan  
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